IAC Ch 20, p.1

129—20.2(8B,427) Scope. This chapter interprets relevant provisions of Iowa Code sections 8B.1, 8B.10, and 8B.11; implements Iowa Code section 427.1(40); and applies to the office's determinations of whether a broadband block is a targeted service area and to persons who wish to challenge the office's finding on whether a broadband block is a targeted service area. References to Iowa Code chapter 8B or its subparts refer to Iowa Code chapter 8B as amended by 2021 Iowa Acts, House File 848, and as will be codified in the 2022 Iowa Code.

[ARC 2782C, IAB 10/26/16, effective 11/30/16; ARC 4606C, IAB 8/14/19, effective 9/18/19; ARC 5173C, IAB 9/9/20, effective 10/14/20; ARC 5658C, IAB 6/2/21, effective 5/7/21]